
 
FEES AND CHARGES IN RESPECT OF THE BURIAL GROUND, HADLOW DOWN 

 
The Fees and Charges laid out below are for grave plots not exceeding 9’ x 4’ in size, or 
in the case of cremated remains, 2’ x 2’. 
 
Parishioners are residents of Hadlow Down or those deemed to be eligible by the Parish 
Council, that is persons who currently appear on the electoral register for the parish of 
Hadlow Down or were on it up to a maximum of eighteen months prior to their death and 
have in the meantime been in a nursing home outside the parish.  Evidence may need to 
be provided to the Parish Council.    
 
 
BURIALS:        Parishioner Non-Parishioner 
Reservation of a burial plot                                                      £130                    £490 
 
Exclusive right of burial in an earthen grave                            £325                  £1,290 
(This may be paid for in advance with the reservation fee, 
if just the reservation fee has already been paid £130/£490 
should be deducted from this figure). 
 
Exclusive right of burial of a child under eighteen years            £0                       £400 
 
Interment                                                                               £335                   £775 
 
Interment of a child under eighteen years                               No fee                £100 
  
 
CREMATED REMAINS: 
Reservation of a cremated remains plot                                 £120                    £470  
 
Exclusive right of burial of cremated remains                         £250                    £1,000 
(This may be paid for in advance with the reservation fee, 
if just the reservation fee has already been paid £120/£470 
should be deducted from this figure). 
 
Exclusive right of burial of cremated remains of a child          No fee                 £265 
under eighteen years                                                                 
 
Interment of cremated remains in an existing grave               £130                    £520                
 
Interment of the cremated remains of a child  
Under eighteen years                                                             £0                        £405 
 
Interment of cremated remains in a new plot                          £150                    £590 
 
Interment of second cremated remains                                   £110                    £440  
 

MEMORIALS: 
Erection of headstone (not to exceed 3ft in height)                 £150                   £310 
 
For each inscription added thereafter                                       £55                    £110 



 
Laying of plaque for cremated remains (15”x12”x12”)            £110                    £345 
 
Kerbsets or book                                                                     £155                    £320   
 
Vase                                                                               £45                      £90 
 
Rose tree                                                                               £90                    £190 
 
Strewn ashes           £50                    £200 
 
OTHER CHARGES: 
Searches of registers          £10                     £10 
 
Transfer to the Deed of Exclusive Rights of Burial      £30          £30 
 
Walled graves or vaults are not available in this Burial Ground. 
 
GRAVE DIGGING — The Parish Council does not undertake grave digging and the cost is 
not covered in the above fees. All grave digging must be arranged with the appropriate 
Funeral Director or with a private contractor.  If the grave will be over one metre deep it will 
need to be shored beforehand.  It is illegal for a grave digger to enter an excavation without 
shoring and to dig ahead of shoring.  This again will need to be dealt with by the 
appropriate Funeral Director or with a private contractor.   The plot for cremated remains 
should be dug deep enough to take 2 remains. 
 
 

        13th January 2026 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Clerk: Mrs Vicki Rutt 
33 Swaines Way, Heathfield, East Sussex, TN21 0AN 
Tel: 01825 760103 Email: clerk@hadlowdown.org 

 


